# 502404605 07/01/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Bunker	04/05/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	Noble Marketing, Inc. d/b/a Noble Rx Marketing, Genia Medical, Inoventions, and Springboard		
Street Address:	121 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1070		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32801		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568514
Application Number:	13668578
Application Number:	29439422
Application Number:	29439419
Application Number:	61620168
Application Number:	61788033
Application Number:	13650676
Application Number:	13777172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4079267726

Email: kathy.tissue@iplawfl.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Van Dyke

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Ave., Suite 2500

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030719 FRAME: 0924

JP \$320.00 13568514

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10462-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Van Dyke			
Signature:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/			
Date:	07/01/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bunker_ExecASGN#page1.tif source=Bunker_ExecASGN#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 030719 FRAME: 0925

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MARK A. BUNKER, a resident of the state of Florida having an address of 525 E. Jackson Street #303, Orlando, FL 32801 ("Assignor"), is a joint inventor of the U. S. patent applications described on the attached Appendix:

WHEREAS, Noble Marketing, Inc, d/b/a Noble Rx Marketing, Genia Medical, Inoventions, and Springboard, a Corporation of the State of Florida, formerly Noble Logos, Inc., having a place of business at 121 S Orange Avenue, Suite 1070, Orlando, FL 32801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent applications and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to the extent that I am the inventor of the applications identified on the attached Appendix, I hereby assign to said company, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said company whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, applications and patent, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

MARK A. BUNKER

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OFORANGE )

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 5th day of

APRIL , 2013,

Notary Public State of Florida Ingrid M Sandoval My Commission EE090982 Syntage 05/05/2015

Notary Public in and for the

State of FLORIDA

My commission exp

PATENT REEL: 030719 FRAME: 0926

# <u>APPENDIX</u>

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
FILE BINDER AND DOCUMENT ORGANIZER	13/568,514	08/07/2012
PEAK EXPIRATORY FLOW RATE MEASUREMENT APPARATUS	13/668,578	11/5/2012
PODIUM	29/439,422	12/11/2012
POWER CHART	29/439,419	12/11/2012
AUTOMATIC INJECTION TRAINING DEVICE	61/620,168	4/4/2012
REMOVABLE DISPOSABLE CONTAINER FOR MEDICAMENT DELIVERY AND TRAINING	61/788,033	3/15/2013
MEDICAMENT DELIVERY TRAINING DEVICE	13/650,676	10/12/2012
INTERACTIVE RETAINING DEVICE	13/777,172	2/26/2013

-2-

PATENT REEL: 030719 FRAME: 0927